

November 15, 2022

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 532159

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement(s) of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement of the unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, published by the Company in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Newspaper) on November 13, 2022.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully

For Trescon Limited



Mandar Chavan
Company Secretary

Trescon Limited

TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED

Regd. Office: #B-2/253/82/A/1107, Plot No 1107, Road No 55, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-33.
 CIN: L72020199APLCO18391. Website: www.terasoftware.com. Tel: 040 2354 7447

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Figures for the year ended	
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022
1	Total Income from operations	2,792.85	2,698.28	2,792.85	5,824.44	5,311.63	11,032.72
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(68.73)	(42.41)	(105.95)	(111.14)	(81.24)	(82.31)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(68.73)	(42.41)	(105.95)	(111.14)	(81.24)	(82.31)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(73.08)	(59.37)	(107.50)	(132.45)	(178.07)	(130.15)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19
6	Equity Share Capital	9,346.05	9,421.14	9,435.67	9,348.06	9,436.67	9,467.63
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year)						
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
1. Basic		(0.68)	(0.47)	(0.85)	(1.06)	(1.42)	(1.04)
2. Diluted		(0.68)	(0.47)	(0.85)	(1.06)	(1.42)	(1.04)

Notes: 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12th November, 2022. 2. This statement is as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results of the Company were prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the act") read with relevant laws thereon (Ind AS) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). 3. Bank guarantees issued by Andhra Pradesh State FibreNet Limited of Rs.428 Crores. The said advance was pledged by the company before the division bench of Andhra Pradesh High Court, Amaravathi, which is pending. Based on the legal opinion given by the counsel, the company has not made any provision in its books of accounts. 4. Corresponding quarter/year figures have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 12th November, 2022

For TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00197898

KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd

Regd. Office: KNR House, 4th Floor, Plot No. 114, Phase-1, Koruru Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500033
 CIN - U45500TG2018PCL12357

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	5,051.25	5,774.41	28,592.58	28,592.58	28,592.58	28,592.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,166.07	(3,604.80)	(2,383.21)	(2,383.21)	(2,383.21)	(2,383.21)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax) or Extraordinary Items)	(1,190.85)	(3,604.80)	(2,383.21)	(2,383.21)	(2,383.21)	(2,383.21)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,190.85)	(3,604.80)	(2,383.21)	(2,383.21)	(2,383.21)	(2,383.21)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,380.15	3,279.78	3,139.53	3,139.53	3,139.53	3,139.53
7	Reserves (including revaluation reserves)						
8	Security Premium Account						
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature						
10	Net worth	9,542.85	19,532.88	10,302.03	10,302.03	10,302.03	10,302.03
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	59,465.09	44,442.49	56,622.77	56,622.77	56,622.77	56,622.77
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares						
13	Debt / Equity Ratio (Equity includes OCD from promoters)	6.23	2.28	5.50	5.50	5.50	5.50
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations):						
1. Basic		(166.26)	(503.29)	(332.72)	(332.72)	(332.72)	(332.72)
2. Diluted		(166.26)	(503.29)	(332.72)	(332.72)	(332.72)	(332.72)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve						
16	Debiture redemption reserve						
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.58	(2.83)	0.30	0.30	0.30	0.30
18	Interest: Service Coverage Ratio	2.16	(2.83)	0.30	0.30	0.30	0.30

Notes: 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 12, 2022. 2. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 33(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on <https://www.nseindia.com> and at <https://nseindia.com> in the investor information site. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the NSE Limited and on the Company's website. <https://www.knrinfra.com>. For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Director
 DIN: 08422371

Place: Noida
 Date: 11/11/2022

हिन्दुस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise)

30 September, 2022, को समाप्त तिमाही छत्र भार के लिए एकत्रित अंतर-परिचालित वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण
 Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended 30th September 2022
 (₹ in crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Jun 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2021 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2021 (Unaudited)	31st Mar 2022 (Audited)	31st Mar 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income	234.00	359.13	475.55	693.13	755.28	1872.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share in profit/loss of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (after exceptional and extraordinary items))	32.03	78.37	92.10	110.40	153.35	381.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share in profit/loss of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (after exceptional and extraordinary items))	32.03	78.37	92.10	110.40	153.35	381.76
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and share in profit/loss of subsidiary & Joint Venture/Associate attributable to owners of the Company (after exceptional and extraordinary items))	25.87	57.38	67.94	82.95	113.17	373.83
5	Total Income for the period (including other comprehensive income) attributable to owners of the Company	20.28	51.47	67.72	71.73	113.54	351.61
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (including other comprehensive income) attributable to owners of the Company	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51
7	Other equity attributable to owners of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-1427.72
8	Earnings Per Share (₹/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
1. Basic (₹)		0.27	0.59	0.70	0.88	1.18	3.87
2. Diluted (₹)		0.27	0.59	0.70	0.88	1.18	3.87

Notes: 1. The standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. www.hindustancopper.com and on the websites of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are given below. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.hindustancopper.com. 3. The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2022. The statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results. 4. The Group, a vertically integrated copper producer, is primarily engaged in the business of mining and processing of copper ore to produce refined copper metal, which has been proposed as a single segment in the above disclosures. The said treatment is in accordance with the Ind AS 18 - Operating Segments. 5. The Group adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 1, 2016 and accordingly above financial results were prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant laws based thereon and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 6. A Joint Venture Company (JVC) named Khajuri Bhandi India Limited (KBIL) was formed on 01.08.2019 among National Aluminium Company (NALCO), Hindustan Copper Limited (HCL) and Mineral Exploration Corporation Limited (MELCO) to identify, explore, acquire, develop, process primarily strategic mineral reserves for supply to India for meeting domestic requirements and for sale to other country for commercial use. HCL holds 30% equity in JVC. 7. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 (GHANSHYAM SHARMA)
 DIRECTOR (FINANCE) & CFO
 DIN: 07090804

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 12.11.2022

Regd. Office: Tamra Bhawan, 1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700019
 Tel: (033) 22121000 / 85149550. E-mail: investors_cx@hindustancopper.com
 Website: www.hindustancopper.com, CIN: L27201WB1987G002825

ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L15421TN1969PLC004255
 Regd. office: Aruna Centre, 144, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034. Ph: 044-2826 3399
 Email: directorsaruna@gmail.com | www.arunahotels.com | Website: www.arunahotels.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total income from operations	5.41	-	-	5.41	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(190.79)	(85.97)	(233.90)	(286.76)	(363.90)	(259.24)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(190.79)	(85.97)	(233.90)	(286.76)	(363.90)	(259.24)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(193.26)	(87.90)	(231.44)	(281.16)	(359.03)	(249.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(193.26)	(87.90)	(231.44)	(281.16)	(359.03)	(249.26)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,390.00	3,390.00	900.00	3,390.00	900.00	3,390.00
7	Other Equity/Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(8,115.68)	(7,935.45)	(6,101.95)	(8,115.68)	(8,101.95)	(7,871.20)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 'not annualised'						
a) Basic		(0.57)	(0.26)	(2.57)	(0.83)	(3.99)	(1.29)
b) Diluted		(0.57)	(0.26)	(2.57)	(0.83)	(3.99)	(1.29)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2022 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange: www.bseindia.com and Company's website: www.arunahotels.com.

Place: Chennai
 Date: 12.11.2022

For Aruna Hotels Limited
 R Venkateswaran
 Managing Director
 DIN: 09532159

LORDS CHLORO ALKALI LIMITED

CIN: L24117RJ1979PLC020999
 REGD OFFICE : SP-468, MATSYA INDUSTRIAL AREA, ALWAR (RAJASTHAN) - 301010
 CORPORATE OFFICE : A-281, FIRST FLOOR, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI - 110024
 TEL: +91-11-40239834. Email: secretarial@lordschloro.com | Website: www.lordschloro.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
Total Income	7,871.32	4,492.20	4,380.27	16,133.52	9,352.80	24,280.71
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,088.56	3,045.24	312.90	5,133.79	392.81	4,651.69
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,088.56	3,045.24	312.90	5,133.79	392.81	4,651.69
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,483.30	2,294.41	212.03	3,667.60	416.48	3,228.38
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1.23	1.23	4.55	2.45	9.10	4.90
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve - ₹/- each	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations):						
a) Basic	5.82	8.76	0.84	14.58	1.65	12.83
b) Diluted	5.82	8.76	0.84	14.58	1.65	12.83

Notes: 1. The above un-audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2022. These results are as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended. The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of these results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022. 2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. 3. As per Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 108 'Operating Segment', the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. Chloro alkali sector/production of Chloro-Soda. 4. Provision for taxation is made at the effective income tax rates. 5. Figures of the previous period have been re-grouped/re-arranged and/or restated wherever required.

For Lords Chloro Alkali Limited
 Sd/-
 Ajay Vimal
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 90787826

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 11/11/2022

maithan alloys ltd

CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503
 Regd. Office: 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
 e-mail: office@maithanalloys.com, website: www.maithanalloys.com
 Ph: 033-4063-2393

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022 (₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Total Income from operations	676.24	1,012.67	666.36	1,688.91	1,232.00	3,057.59	689.55	975.44	666.36	1,664.99	1,232.00	2,992.46
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional Items)	143.17	328.36	225.16	471.53	372.30	1,069.98	150.58	370.20	224.11	520.78	371.30	1,082.27
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional Items)	131.75	237.86	225.16	369.81	372.30	1,069.98	139.16	279.70	224.11	418.86	371.30	1,082.27
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and/or Exceptional Items)	97.37	177.44	164.99	274.81	277.00	807.69	109.18	218.96	163.94	328.14	276.01	818.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	97.38	176.34	165.21	273.72	278.48	808.56	109.17	217.86	164.16	327.03	277.49	818.91
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2,292.97						2,293.95
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):												
1. Basic : (in ₹)		33.45	60.95	56.63	94.40	95.15	277.44	37.51	75.21	56.31	112.72	94.81	281.00
2. Diluted: (in ₹)		33.45	60.95	56.63	94.40	95.15	277.44	37.51	75.21	56.31	112.72	94.81	281.00

NOTES: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2021/16 dated 5 July 2016 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com, respectively and on the Company's website at www.maithanalloys.com. 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12 November 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results. 3. Exceptional Item included: a. ₹ 50.50 Crores for the quarter ended 30

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN
This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of (name of company) CASTRON INDIA LIMITED having its Registered Office at 1st Floor, Technopolis Knowledge Park, Mulund East, Mumbai - 400099 registered in the name of the above shareholder's has been lost by them.

Table with 5 columns: S.No., Name of share holder(s), Folio No., Certificate No., Distinctive No., No. of Shares. Includes details for BANU S. BHENAI.

Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Limited
72 Tall Peda, Kanar, Bhandari, Thane - 421302
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter ended September 30, 2022

ACI INFOCOM LIMITED
121, V Mall, Thakor Complex, Kandivali East, Mumbai 400101
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter ended September 30, 2022

चाहिरि सयना
माझे अधिकार मिळालेले लोडिंग बिल फॉर ३०-०९-२०२२, ३२ महिन्यांच्या, विमुक्त 'बी' अपार्टमेंट्ससोबतच 'बी' अपार्टमेंट्ससोबतच लोडिंग बिल, तिथी सोसायटी, वस्तु, मुंबई-४०००९९ ची माहिती आहे; अडवळक सुमारे १५२ चौ. फूट. लिफ्ट-आम सहसुद्धा २८.२२ चौ. फी. आणि दि. ०३.११.२०२१ रोजीच्या माग प्रमाणानुसार २६ अंतर्गत १२६ ते २३० (समाविष्ट) पर्यंत विविध संख्या असलेले सारखे सोसायटीचे ५ अंतर्गत धारण केलेले आहेत.

aries agro limited
Registered & Corporate Office: Aries House, Plot No. 24, Deonar, Govandi (E), Mumbai - 400 043.
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022

Statement of Assets and Liabilities
Statement of Cash Flows
PARTICULARS: A Assets, B Equity and Liabilities, C Cash Flow from Operating Activities, D Cash Flow from Investing Activities, E Cash Flow from Financing Activities.

ACCEDERE LIMITED
Regd. Off: UNIT 116/B, 1st Floor, Andheri Industrial Premises, Near Jankar Centre, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053.
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022

aries agro limited
Registered & Corporate Office: Aries House, Plot No. 24, Deonar, Govandi (E), Mumbai - 400 043.
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022